
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/11/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 752,572

2nd Payment 790,200
1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 829,710
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 871,196

3 10/11/21 Mon $13,356,730 $39,037,987 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.3% 9.9% 5th Payment 914,756
4 10/13/21 Wed $22,724,090 $50,119,484 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 3.8% 13.3% 6th Payment 960,493
5 10/16/21 Sat $26,079,053 $62,837,043 $0 1.434 4.4% 17.1% 7th Payment 1,008,518
6 10/18/21 Mon $13,905,692 $69,618,211 $0 1.434 2.4% 19.0% 8th Payment 1,058,944
7 10/20/21 Wed $23,694,635 $81,172,999 $0 1.434 4.0% 22.3% 9th Payment 1,111,891
8 10/23/21 Sat $28,287,948 $94,967,735 $0 1.434 4.7% 25.9% 10th Payment 1,167,486
9 10/25/21 Mon $14,933,461 $102,250,100 $0 1.434 2.5% 27.8% 11th Payment 1,225,860

10 10/27/21 Wed $24,609,248 $115,693,056 $0 1.434 4.1% 30.8% 12th Payment 1,287,153
11 10/30/21 Sat $29,867,547 $128,544,888 $0 1.434 5.0% 34.2% 13th Payment 1,351,511
12 11/01/21 Mon $15,866,803 $135,372,280 $0 1.434 2.7% 36.0% 14th Payment 1,419,086
13 11/03/21 Wed $25,374,596 $146,290,821 $0 1.434 4.2% 38.7% 15th Payment 1,490,041
14 11/06/21 Sat $31,501,302 $159,845,648 $0 1.434 5.2% 41.9% 16th Payment 1,564,543
15 11/08/21 Mon $16,654,907 $167,012,157 $0 1.434 2.8% 43.6% 17th Payment 1,642,770
16 11/10/21 Wed $26,775,274 $178,533,401 $0 1.434 4.5% 46.1% 18th Payment 1,724,908
17 11/13/21 Sat $34,922,344 $193,560,282 $0 1.434 5.8% 49.2% 19th Payment 1,811,154
18 11/15/21 Mon $17,554,272 $201,113,783 $0 1.434 3.0% 50.7% 20th Payment 1,901,711
19 11/17/21 Wed $28,381,790 $213,326,302 $0 1.434 4.7% 53.0% 21st Payment 1,996,797
20 11/20/21 Sat $36,595,124 $229,072,970 $0 1.434 6.1% 55.9% 22nd Payment 2,096,637
21 11/22/21 Mon $18,247,314 $236,924,683 $0 1.434 3.1% 57.3% 23rd Payment 2,201,469
22 11/24/21 Wed $29,429,078 $249,587,844 $0 1.434 4.9% 59.4% 24th Payment 2,311,542
23 11/27/21 Sat $37,945,484 $265,915,564 $0 1.434 6.3% 61.9% 25th Payment 2,427,119
24 11/29/21 Mon $13,287,694 $271,633,182 $0 1.434 2.2% 62.8% 26th Payment 2,548,475
25 12/01/21 Wed $31,698,060 $285,272,672 $0 1.434 5.3% 64.7% 27th Payment 2,675,899
26 12/04/21 Sat $41,550,305 $303,151,526 $0 1.434 6.9% 67.2% 28th Payment 2,809,694
27 12/06/21 Mon $15,280,848 $309,726,786 $0 1.434 2.6% 68.0% 29th Payment 2,950,178
28 12/08/21 Wed $36,452,769 $325,412,200 $0 1.434 6.0% 69.9% 30th Payment 3,097,687
29 12/11/21 Sat $39,140,387 $342,254,081 $0 1.434 6.5% 71.9%
30 12/13/21 Mon $16,197,699 $349,223,856 $0 1.434 2.7% 72.6% Total 50,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $40,098,046 $366,477,812 $0 1.434 6.6% 74.5%
32 12/18/21 Sat $42,271,618 $384,667,043 $0 1.434 7.0% 76.2%
33 12/20/21 Mon $18,081,168 $392,447,264 $0 1.434 3.0% 77.0%
34 12/22/21 Wed $45,711,773 $412,116,773 $0 1.434 7.5% 78.7%
35 12/25/21 Sat $45,653,348 $431,761,143 $0 1.434 7.5% 80.3%
36 12/27/21 Mon $21,477,715 $441,002,878 $0 1.434 3.6% 81.0%
37 12/29/21 Wed $61,898,311 $467,637,361 $0 1.434 10.1% 82.9%
38 01/01/22 Sat $59,349,352 $493,175,041 $0 1.434 9.7% 84.6%
39 01/03/22 Mon $29,012,098 $505,658,777 $0 1.434 4.8% 85.3%
40 01/05/22 Wed $102,119,834 $549,600,347 $0 1.434 16.0% 87.7%
41 01/08/22 Sat $96,739,444 $591,226,765 $0 1.434 15.3% 89.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

GPEST (CFS) 10/11/2021


